681

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

84 2 469-2902012-03* 454316 3534 2 2 2 Peccopa nepennsisi B coope Front spring in assy
3 201498-1129 459346 1560 8 8 8 Bonr M10x28 Bolt M10x28
4 469-2902514-11 454316 4261 2 2 2 Ormopa KpOoHIITeTHA CEPhTU PECCOPHI Spring shackle bracket support
5 469-2902028 454316 0444 12 12 12 Bryiika yika peccopbl Spring eye bush
6 469-2902444 454316 0470 2 2 2 KpOHIITEH cepbri peccopbl Spring shackle bracket
7 469-2902015-03 454316 3707 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne 1 ¢ Brynkamu B cbope Leaf No. 1 with bushes in assy
8  469-2902032 45 4316 0445 4 4 4 BryJika yika peccopsl Spring eye bush
9  469-2902101-03 454316 3710 2 2 2 Jlver Ne 1 Leaf No. 1
10 250559-1129 459553 1062 4 4 4 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
11 252158-T12 459816 6009 4 4 4 Laii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14
12 469-2902466-01 454316 0476 2 2 2 Illeka cepbru Hapy>xHast Shackle outer cheek
13 469-2902102-03 454316 3711 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 2 Leaf No. 2
14 469-2902051-03 454316 3708 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 3 ¢ xomytamu B cbope Leaf No. 3 with clamps in assy
15 469-2902103-03 454316 3712 2 2 2 JIuer Ne 3 Leaf No. 3
16 469-2912061 454316 1795 4 4 4 XomyT smcra Ne 3 Leaf No. 3 clamp
17 257039-T1 459712 0214 6 6 6 3akinenka 10x26 Rivet 10x26
18  469-2902104-03 454316 3713 2 2 2 Juct Ne 4 Leaf No. 4
19 469-2902105-03 454316 3714 2 2 2 Juer Ne 5 Leaf No. 5
20 469-2902052-03 454316 3709 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 6 ¢ xomyTamu B cbope Leaf No. 6 with clamps in assy
21 469-2902106-03 454316 3715 2 2 2 Juct Ne 6 Leaf No. 6
22 469-2902062 454316 0451 2 2 2 Xomyrt sircta Ne 6 Leaf No. 6 clamp
23 469-2902107-03 454316 3716 2 2 2 Juer Ne 7 Leaf No. 7
24 469-2902108-03 454316 0465 2 2 2 JIver Ne 8 Leaf No. 8
25 201509-112 459346 6569 2 2 2 Bontr M10x60 Bolt M10x60
26 258040-1129 459871 1051 2 2 2 [ rmmaT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
27 250870-1129 459553 1612 2 2 2 laitka M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
28  356251-114 45 9964 6042 2 2 2 Iaii6a 14,5 crieunaabHast Special washer 14.5
29  201499-1129* 459346 1561 4 4 4 Bonr M10x30 Bolt M10x30
30 469-2912622-01* 45 4316 3646 2 2 2 Bydep cxatust Buffer
31 452-2902631-01* 453111 8226 2 2 2 [Monknanka 6ydepa Buffer gasket
32 252156-112 459816 6007 12 12 12 [aii6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
33 251108-1129 459552 1707 4 4 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10
34 4511-2902614 4531111139 2 2 2 Oo6oiima bydepa Buffer retainer
35 201497-1129 459346 1556 4 4 4 Bont M10x25 Bolt M10x25
36 69-2902624-A 4543150708 2 2 2 Bydep peccopsl Spring buffer
37 250512-T12 459553 6057 2 2 2 Taitka M 10 Nut M10
38 250512-1129 459553 1057 8 8 8 Taitka M 10 Nut M10
39 469-2902458-01 454316 0475 2 2 2 Iexa cepbru B cbope Shackle cheek in assy
40  469-2902418-02 454316 3556 1 1 1 IMonxnanka cTpeMsIHOK TIpaBast U-bolt r.h. liner



061

3151-2902012
469-2902012-03
201498-MN29
469-2902514-11
469-2902028
469-2902444
469-2902015-03 J]

NOONOANEWN=

40 469-2902418-02

469-2902032
469-2902101-03
469-2902028

469-2902458-01
252156-N2
250512-M29
250512-MN2
69-2902624-A

©

44 2521 38-”24@

201497-N29
() 4511-2902614
45 250690-”29 252156-N2

46 469-2902440 251108-MN29
252156-N2
452-2902631-01
469-2912622-01
201499-M29
356251-MN4
469-2902028

469-2902032 .~

250559-M29

11 252158-MN2

12 469-2902466-01
13 469-2902102-03
14 469-2902051-03
15 469-2902103-03
16 469-2912061

17  257039-N

18 469-2902104-03
19 469-2902105-03
20 469-2902052-03
21 469-2902106-03
22 469-2902062

17 257039-N

23 469-2902107-03

47 250563-N129 ) ;
48 25214o-n2 P ;

; S : . 24 469-2902108-03
49 252018-M29 Q)
@ { G 25 201509-N2
50 294432

469-2912061
17 257039-N

51 469-2902446-10

52 469-2912480

27 250870-MNM29
26 258040-M29

Puc. 84. Peccopsl iepenrue (2902)
Fig. 84. Front springs (2902)



161

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
84 41  469-2902419-02 454316 3557 1 1 1 IMoaxnanka cTpeMsIHOK JieBast U-bolt Lh. liner
42 45110-2912412-02 453111 8431 2 2 2 Haxnanka peccopsl Spring clamp plate
43 469-2902408 454316 0446 4 4 4 CTpeMsIHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
44 252138-112 459816 6069 8 8 8 [aii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14
45 250690-1129 459553 1362 8 8 8 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
46 469-2902440 454316 2452 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH peccopsl nepeaHuit B coope Spring front bracket in assy
47  250563-1129 459553 1066 2 2 2 laiika M 18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
48 252140-112 459816 6071 2 2 2 [aii6a 18 npyxuHHas Spring washer 18
49 252018-1129 459811 1211 2 2 2 [aii6a 18 Washer 18
50 294432-T1 459952 5124 8 8 8 3aksenka 10x28 Rivet 10x28
51 469-2902446-10 454316 3040 2 2 2 KpoHIITERH peccophl epeIHui Spring front bracket
52 469-2912480 45 4316 0525 2 2 2 Ocb yI1IKa peccopbl Spring eye axle
* - B KoMIuteKTauum ¢ rnepeaHuM moctom 3151-2300010
When the front axle 3151-2300010 is installed
Ioarpynna 2905. AMopTH3aTopsl nepexnune
Subgroup 2905. Front Shock Absorbers
85 1 3151-2905006* 454321 0006 2 2 2 AmopTH3aTop B cOope Shock absorber in assy
2 3160-2905006*! 453149 0078 2 2 2 AmopTH3aTop B cOope Shock absorber in assy
3 3151-2905670* 4543210163 2 2 2 PesepByap amopTtuzaropa B cbope Shock absorber reservoir in assy
4 3160-2905670*! 45 3149 0085 2 2 2 PesepByap amopTtuzaropa B cbope Shock absorber reservoir in assy
5 3151-2905625* 454321 0029 2 2 2 UwunuHap amopTtusatopa Shock absorber cylinder
6 3160-2905625*! 45 3149 0082 2 2 2 LlvmHap aMmopTr3aTopa Shock absorber cylinder
7 3151-2905650 454321 0167 2 2 2 Kunanan cxarust B coope Compression valve in assy
8 3151-2905654 4543210174 2 2 2 laiika kmamana cxartuvst Compression valve nut
9 3151-2905658 454321 0004 2 2 2 [NpyxwHa BITyCKHOTO KJIaniaHa Inlet valve spring
10 3151-2905657 454321 0019 2 2 2 Tapenka BIyCKHOTO KJIamaHa Inlet valve plate
11 3151-2905663-01 454321 0022 2 2 2 CrepxeHb KjanaHa cxKaTust Compression valve stem
12 3151-2905661 454321 0005 2 2 2 [pyxuHa Ki1anaHa cxaTusi Compression valve spring
13 3151-2905655-01 4543210162 2 2 2 OrpaHnuMTeNb KJIamaHa cXaTust Compression valve limiter
14 3151-2905652 4543210017 2 2 2 Koprmyc kiramana cxartust Compression valve body
15 3151-2905600%* 4543210169 2 2 2 IITok B cbope Rod assy
16 3160-2905600*! 45 3149 0078 2 2 2 [ITok B cbope Rod assy
17 3151-2905605-10* 454321 0446 2 2 2 [ITok ¢ mpoyimHoit B cbope Rod with eye lug in assy
18  3160-2905605*! 45 3149 0080 2 2 2 ITok ¢ mpoyunHoit B cbope Rod with eye lug in assy
19 3151-2905628-10* 454321 0023 2 2 2 Tapenka orpaHUYMTEIbHAS Limiting disk
20 3160-2905628*! 45 3149 0083 2 2 2 Tapenka orpaHUYUTEIbHAS Limiting disk
21 3151-2905646 4543210179 2 2 2 CaJbHMK LITOKA Rod gland



61

3151-2905605-10
3160-2905605
3151-2905628-10
3160-2905628
3151-2905646
3151-2905630
3151-2905623

3151-2905631

3151-2905635-10

3151-2905681
3160-2905681

3151-2905613
3151-2905636

3151-2905615-01
3151-2905639-10

3151-2905640-01

3151-2905616
3151-2905641

3151-2905617
3151-2905642
3151-2905610

3151-2905618
3151-2905644

3151-2905613
3151-2905619
3151-2905612

3160-2905648
3151-2905611

Puc. 85. AMoptusaropsl nepeanue (2905)/1
Fig. 85. Front shock absorbers (2905)/1

3151-2905625
3160-2905625

3151-2905650

3151-2905654
3151-2905658
3151-2905657
3151-2905663-01
3151-2905661
3151-2905655-01
3151-2905652

3151-2905600
3160-2905600

3151-2905006
3160-2905006

3151-2905670
3160-2905670



€ol

]2 | 3 + 5 6 7 8 9
85 22 3151-2905630 4543210002 2 2 2 [pyXuHa mepermycKHOTo KiianaHa Bypass valve spring
23 3151-2905623 454321 0177 2 2 2 [11aii6a yrutoTHUTEIbHAST pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing washer
24 3151-2905631 454321 0018 2 2 2 Tapenka mepenmycKHOTO KanaHa Bypass valve plate
25 3151-2905635-10 454321 0447 2 2 2 [TopieHs aMmopTr3aTopa Shock absorber piston
26 3151-2905681* 454321 0020 2 2 2 Koxyx amopTtu3zatopa Shock absorber housing
27  3160-2905681%*! 45 3149 0087 2 2 2 Koxyx amopru3zaropa Shock absorber housing
28  3151-2905613 454321 0009 4 4 4 KoJ1b110 yIIOTHUTEIbHOE pe3epByapa Reservoir sealing ring
29 3151-2905636 454321 0015 2 2 2 Kosnbuo nopuixs Piston ring
30 3151-2905615-01 454321 0068 2 2 2 O00iimMa calbHUKOB Gland case
31 3151-2905639-10 454321 0445 2 2 2 Bryska miroka Rod bush
32 3151-2905640-01 4543210337 6 6 6 CrepxxeHb KilarnaHa oTaauu Recoil valve stem
33 3151-2905616 4543210010 2 2 2 CaJlbHMK LITOKA Rod gland
34 3151-2905641 45 4321 0062 2 2 2 Tapenka knanaHa oTnauu Recoil valve plate
35 3151-2905617 4543210176 2 2 2 [laii6a canbHMKA 1LITOKA Rod gland washer
36 3151-2905642 454321 0003 2 2 2 [pyxuHa kianaHa otnayu Recoil valve spring
37 3151-2905610 4543210172 2 2 2 laiika pe3epByapa aMmopTuU3aTopa Shock absorber reservoir nut
38  3151-2905618 4543210001 2 2 2 [pyxuHa canibHUKA ILITOKA Rod gland spring
39 3151-2905644 454321 0173 2 2 2 laiika kyamana otnaum Recoil valve nut
40  3151-2905619 4543210012 2 2 2 Hampasnsionias mtoka Rod guide
41 3151-2905612 454321 0175 2 2 2 Konb1o raiiku pesepByapa Reservoir nut ring
42 3160-2905648*! 45 3149 0084 2 2 2 Bydep otbost Rebound buffer
43 3151-2905611 454321 0008 2 2 2 Koub110 3anuTHOE 1IITOKA aMOPTU3aTOPa Shock absorber rod protection ring
86,87 44  250515-1129 459553 1060 4*/8%1  4*%/8*1  4*/8*1  Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
45  252157-112 459816 6008 4* /8% 4*%/8*1  4*/8*  [llaii6a 12J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12J1
46  451-2905544-01 453111 1149 4* /2% 4x/2*1 4*%/2*1 [llaii6a 12,5 nanblia aMmopTH3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
47 451-2905432 453111 1144 8*/4*1  8*/4*1  8*/4*!  Brynka amopTHM3aTopa Shock absorber bush
48 451-2905545-01 453111 1150 4* /2% 4x/2*1 4%/2*1 [llaii6a 17,5 nanblia aMmopTU3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 17.5
86 49  250634-T129* 459553 1262 2 2 2 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
50 252158-T12* 459816 6009 2 2 2 laii6a 14J1 npyxuHHAsK Spring washer 14J1
51 451-2915418-10* 453111 5583 2 2 2 [Tanew amopTusaropa Shock absorber pin
87 52 201575-T129* 459346 1629 2 2 2 Boar M12x1,25x70 Bolt M12x1.25x70
53 3160-2905550*! 453149 0105 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH amopTr3aTopa HUXHUI Shock absorber lower bracket
54 201569* 459345 1624 4 4 4 Bonr M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45
55 3160-2905420*! 453149 0103 2 2 2 Brynka BHyTpeHHSIsI lapHUpa aMmopTU3aTopa Shock absorber joint inner bush
56  3160-2905432*! 453149 0104 2 2 2 Brynka HapyXHas 1apHupa aMoOpTH3aTopa Shock absorber joint outer bush

* - B komrutekrauuu ¢ peccopamu 3151-2902012, 469-2902012-03
When the springs 3151-2902012, 469-2902012-03 are installed

*1

- B cocrase moxsecku 3160-2901015

Is part of the suspension 3160-2901015





